To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents

05-04-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

IBM Docket No.: YO999-036

iginal documents or copy thereof.

101027219

of receiving	

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jen-Yao Chung Walter Charles Dietrich, Jr. German Sergio Goldszmidt Marc Hubert Willebeek-LeMair Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes □XX no → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: New Orchard Road City Armonk State New York Zip 10504 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☒ no	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): YO999-036 Title: TELEPHONE CALL OPTIMIZER If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
09/240,034		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐XX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kevin M. Jordan IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Department P.O. Box 218 Yorktown Heights, New York 10598 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is bein deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope address l'Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, as "Express Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. I lon I lylame of person mailing paper I Signature Date	O. Deposit account number.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document. Kevin M. Jordan Name of Person Signing Registration # 40,277 Tel.: (914) 945-2120	Tue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original April 23, 1999 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5	

05/03/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000278 090468 09240034

ı

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

(1) Jen-Yao Chung of Yorktown Heights
County of Westchester and State of New York

and (2) Walter Charles Dietrich, Jr. of Yorktown Heights
County of Westchester and State of New York

and (3) German Sergio Goldszmidt of Dobbs Ferry
County of Westchester and State of New York

and (4) Marc Hubert Willebeek-LeMair of Yorktown Heights
County of Westchester and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

"TELEPHONE CALL OPTIMIZER"

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on DATES THAT (1) March 24, 1999, and (2) March 23, 1999, and (3) 1999, and INVENTORS (4) 1999.

SIGNED THE

DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed
CITY (1) at Work were History, June 1999, (Jen-Yao Chung) INVENTOR
FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

DOCKET NO. <u>Y0999-036</u>
Page 2 of 4

LAST NAME

Signed and sealed and (2) at Vorktown Hos. N. CITY SIGNATURE 23, 1999, (Walter DATE Charles Dietrich, Jr.) INVENTOR MIDDLE INITIAL FIRST NAME LAST NAME and (3) at MKTown Heights CITY Osergio DATE 1999, Goldszmidt) INVENTOR MIDDLE INITIAL FIRST NAME LAST NAME Signed and sealed and (4) at Aushin TeasS CITY SIGNATURE on April 15 (Marc Mubert DATE 1999, -LeMair) inventor

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

State of New York)ss.: County of Westchester

day of Hach

1999, before me personally came

INVENTOR Jen-Yao Chung to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he

acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

State of New York 1ss.: County of Westchester

SANDRA M. EMMA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01P04935290 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires July 5, 2000

23rd day of March

1999, before me personally came

Walter Charles Dietrich, Jr. to me personally known, and known to me to be person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he the (2) acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

No. 4973785 in Westchester & Dutchess Counties. Commission Expires October 29, 2000

)ss.: State of New York

County of Westchester)

On this

day of March

1999, before me personally came

German Sergio Goldszmidt to me personally known, and known to me to be the INVENTOR (3)person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

EMILY S. FORBES Notary Public, State of New York

Commission Expires July 25,

DOCKET NO. Y0999-036

Page 4 of 4

State of New York) SS.:
County of)

RECORDED: 04/26/1999

INVENTOR

be the

On this 15 day of $\alpha \rho ri$ 1999, before me personally came Marc Hubert Willebeek-LeMair to me personally known, and known to me to (4) person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

SEPTEMBER 17 200 TEXAS

SEPTEMBER 17 200 TEXAS

TO RES

TO TEXAS

TO TEXAS